THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, herein called “City” and CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA CASS ARRIETA herein 
called "Contractor", for the purpose of designing (when required) and performing emergency 
construction services for 3547 SYRACUSE AVE. STORM DRAIN EMERGENCY, Bid No. K-26-2423-EMR-3, 
in the amount of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500,000.00) at the 
direction of the City Engineer. The City and the Contractor are referred to herein as the “Parties.” 

RECITALS 

A. The City desires to construct the emergency project identified in Section 1, Description of
Work.

B. The City desires to contract with a single entity for Emergency Construction Services, as set

[...]

a corporation, as principal, and 

a corporation authorized to do 

business in the State of California, as Surety, hereby obligate themselves, their successors and assigns, 

jointly and severally, to The City of San Diego a municipal corporation in the sum of Three Million Five 

Hundred Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($3,500,000.00) for the faithful performance of the 

annexed contract, and in the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100111s Dollara ($3,500,000.00) for the benefit

of laborers and materialmen designated below. 

Conditions: 

If the Principal shall faithfully perform the annexed contract with the City of San Diego, 
California, then the obligation herein with respect to a faithful performance shall be void;